
De : Magritte Olivier  
Envoyé : vendredi 28 avril 2023 13:31 
À : Bart Verdickt (bart.verdickt@braille.be) <bart.verdickt@braille.be>; 
Charlotte.Aelbrecht@ditovzw.be; gisele.marliere@gmail.com; Marc Trémouroux 
(marc.tremouroux@gmail.com) <marc.tremouroux@gmail.com>; Peter Schlembach 
(schlembachp@gmail.com) <schlembachp@gmail.com>; Pierre Gyselinck 
(pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be) <pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be>; Thomas Dabeux (tda@inclusion-
asbl.be) <tda@inclusion-asbl.be> 
Cc : Duchenne Véronique <Veronique.Duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Mastsepan Natallia 
<Natallia.Mastsepan@minsoc.fed.be> 
Objet : TR: Belgian Presidency of the EU and possible EDF meeting in 2024? 
 
Bonjour 
L’EDF demande au BDF s’il est envisageable de négocier une intervention financière de la Présidence 
belge de l’Union européenne dans l’organisation de l’AGA de l’EDF 2024 et/ou du Board de mars 
2024 de l’EDF.  
Il serait peut-être possible d’interroger Madame la ministre à ce propos. Prévoir l’envoi d’un 
courrier ?  
J’ajoute ce point à l’ordre du jour du prochain OABO (9/05/2023). 
Bien à vous 
Olivier 
0470 13 14 36 
__________________________ 
 
Hallo 
Het EDF vraagt het BDF of het mogelijk is te onderhandelen over een financiële tussenkomst van het 
Belgische voorzitterschap van de Europese Unie in de organisatie van de AVA van het EDF 2024 
en/of het bestuur van het EDF maart 2024.  
Wellicht is het mogelijk de minister hierover te bevragen. Moet er een brief worden gestuurd?  
Ik voeg dit punt toe aan de agenda van de volgende OABO (9/05/2023). 
Met vriendelijke groeten 
Olivier  
0470 13 14 36 
 
 
De : marie denninghaus <marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org>  
Envoyé : vendredi 28 avril 2023 13:05 
À : 'Pierre Gyselinck' <pierre.gyselinck@skynet.be>; Bart Verdikt (bart.verdickt@braille.be) 
<Bart.Verdickt@braille.be> 
Cc : Magritte Olivier <Olivier.Magritte@minsoc.fed.be>; Duchenne Véronique 
<Veronique.Duchenne@minsoc.fed.be>; Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org> 
Objet : Belgian Presidency of the EU and possible EDF meeting in 2024? 
 
Dear Pierre; Dear Bart, 
 
As we are now finalizing our draft Work Plan for 2024 we were wondering if we could envisage an 
EDF Board meeting or maybe even the Annual General Assembly in Belgium, together with BDF, next 
year? Of course the question is also about possible funding from the Belgian authorities and if we 
could combine it for example with a Presidency event on disability. 
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As usual, I’m happy to start this conversation with you and the Belgian Presidency and provide you 
with some ideas and information about how such a meeting could be organized. If you like I could 
set up a short call to touch base with you – I know the financial questions are never easy but I think 
we can discuss this openly. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Marie 
 
 
Marie Denninghaus (She/her) 
Senior Policy Coordinator  
European Disability Forum | nothing about us without us 
Avenue des Arts 7-8, B-1210 Brussels  
Tel.: 0032 (0) 2 329 006 1 
skype Marie EDF 
marie.denninghaus@edf-feph.org - www.edf-feph.org 
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